

Ä  
C.A.No. 953 OF 2004

ITEM No.9

In Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 In Civil Appeal No.953 of 2004

BHOLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LACHHMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions, deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 10-18  
from the array of parties and office report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2:

Issue notice.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, let a counter affidavit be filed to the application within two weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by 5th July, 2004.

] Let the matter appear on 9th July, 2004.

-2-

I.A. No. 3:  
The application is allowed.

On the oral application made on behalf of the appellant, let the name of respondent No. 2 may also be expunged from the array of parties, at the risk of the appellant.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master