

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 953 OF 2004

BHOLI (DEAD) BY L.RS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LACHHMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record, modification, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 8 of 2006 was allowed by order dated 17.9.2006.
Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel for the respondent is present. He has no
objection if I.A. No. 9 for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed as prayed
for. I.A. No. 9 is hereby allowed. Office is directed to list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar